
実数 率（％） 実数 率（％）

昭和30年 3,633 20,091 9,792 10,299 ＋ 202 ＋ 5.9% ＋ 1068 ＋ 5.6%

昭和35年 3,935 19,958 9,586 10,372 ＋ 302 ＋ 8.3% △ 133 △ 0.7%

昭和40年 3,942 18,006 8,488 9,518 ＋ 7 ＋ 0.2% △ 1952 △ 9.8%

昭和45年 3,864 16,004 7,438 8,566 △ 78 △ 2.0% △ 2002 △ 11.1%

昭和50年 3,824 14,823 6,938 7,885 △ 40 △ 1.0% △ 1181 △ 7.4%

昭和55年 3,946 14,598 6,887 7,711 ＋ 122 ＋ 3.2% △ 225 △ 1.5%

昭和60年 3,832 14,123 6,668 7,455 △ 114 △ 2.9% △ 475 △ 3.3%

平成2年 3,797 13,437 6,328 7,109 △ 35 △ 0.9% △ 686 △ 4.9%

平成7年 3,749 12,701 5,988 6,713 △ 48 △ 1.3% △ 736 △ 5.5%

平成12年 3,767 12,072 5,663 6,409 ＋ 18 ＋ 0.5% △ 629 △ 5.0%

平成17年 3,740 11,398 5,331 6,067 △ 27 △ 0.7% △ 674 △ 5.6%

平成22年 3,614 10,554 4,953 5,601 △ 126 △ 3.4% △ 844 △ 7.4%

平成27年 3,537 9,791 4,565 5,226 △ 77 △ 2.1% △ 763 △ 7.2%

面積（k㎡） 165.86 k㎡
人口密度（1k㎡当り） 59 人

国勢調査結果（平成27年確報値）
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